
MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

Period: July 1, 2023 – September 30, 2023.  1 
 

 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  
 

1 JULY 2023 – 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 
 

1. Reference:  MCA-M/CF/WRA/W/02 
 Description: Construction of the Conveyance System and CHPP-3 and 

CHPP-4's Modification and SCADA 
 Signature Date of Contract: July 28, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  MCS International LLC (MCSI) (Mongolia) 
 Contract Amount: US$43,770,239.12 
 Contract Duration: 600 days (20 months) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Construction of internal piping, storage facilities, and 
control systems to facilitate the use of recycled wastewater 
for certain processes within CHP-3 and CHP-4. 

 
2. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/027 
 Description: Individual Consultant Service as a Study Assistant to 

Support the Affordability Study Under the Implementing 
Entity Agreement between MCA-Mongolia and the 
National Statistics Office of Mongolia (NSO) 

 Signature Date of Contract: August 10, 2023 
 Contractor’s Name:  Khunshagai Batjargal 
 Contract Duration: 4 months 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Assistance and support for day-to-day planning, 
implementation, communication (both verbal and 
written), and translation of all deliverables, presentations, 
and other documents.  

 
3. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot1-A 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot1-A) 
 Signature Date of Contract: August 11, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Ochirpress LLC (Mongolia) 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

Period: July 1, 2023 – September 30, 2023.  2 
 

 Maximum Amount of the 
Blanket Purchase Agreement: 

 
US$ 29,917.00 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply promotional and 
memorabilia items including models, gifts, and souvenirs 
for public relations and programmatic purposes.  

 
4. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot1-B 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot1-B) 
 Signature Date of Contract: August 15, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Aghanim Tools LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 30,176.20 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026)  
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply promotional and 
memorabilia items including models, gifts, and souvenirs 
for public relations and programmatic purposes.  

 
5. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot1-C 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot1-C) 
 Signature Date of Contract: August 11, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Nuudelchnii Soyol LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 31,175.70 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply promotional and 
memorabilia items including models, gifts, and souvenirs 
for public relations and programmatic purposes.  

 
6. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot2-A 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot2-A)  
 Signature Date of Contract: August 11, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Ochirpress LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 5,000.00  

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

Period: July 1, 2023 – September 30, 2023.  3 
 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply automatic water 
saver tap  

 
7. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot2-C 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot2-C)  
 Signature Date of Contract: August 15, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Aghanim Tools LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 6,160.00 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply automatic water 
saver tap 

 
8. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot3-A 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot3-A) 
 Signature Date of Contract: August 11, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Ochirpress LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 3,000.00 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply marmot stuffed 
animal with branded T-shirt 

 
9. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/066-Lot3-B 
 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia Items with MCA-Mongolia 

and MCC Insignia (Lot3-B)  
 Signature Date of Contract: August 11, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Mon Link Group LLC (Mongolia) 
 Maximum Amount of the 

Blanket Purchase Agreement: 
 
US$ 4,650.00 

 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.7 years (till March 31, 2026) 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Blanket Purchase Agreement to supply marmot stuffed 
animal with branded T-shirt 

 
10. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/080-Lot1 
 Description: Supply of Application and Software renewal for MCA-

Mongolia 
 Signature Date of Contract: Aug 23, 2023 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

Period: July 1, 2023 – September 30, 2023.  4 
 

 Contractor's Name:  MEDS LLC (Mongolia) 
 Contract Amount: US$ 22,700.00 
 Contract Duration: 24 days 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Supply of Adobe Acrobat Pro DC for Teams and All 
Apps License of Adobe Creative Cloud 

 
11. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/080-Lot2 
 Description: Supply of Application and Software renewal for MCA-

Mongolia 
 Signature Date of Contract: September 15, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  MEDS LLC  
 Contract Amount: US$ 35,550.00 
 Contract Duration: 13 days 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Supply of Licensed Software of AutoCAD 

 
12. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/080-Lot3 
 Description: Supply of Application and Software renewal for MCA-

Mongolia 
 Signature Date of Contract: Aug 23, 2023 
 Contractor's Name:  Summit Computer Technology LLC (Mongolia) 
 Contract Amount: US$ 1,933.00 
 Contract Duration: 13 days 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Supply of License for Sophos Central X Advanced  
 

 
13. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/028 
 Description: Short-Term Individual Consultant – Graphic Designer 
 Signature Date of Contract: September 5, 2023 
 Contractor’s Name:  Enkhbayar Delegsuren 
 Contract Duration: 12 months 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Provide graphic design services to MCA-Mongolia 
including development of appropriate layout/design for 
infographics and printing materials and submit final 
softcopy ready-to-print file.  
  

14. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/083 
 Description: Non-consulting Service for Vehicle Rent 
 Signature Date of Contract: September 11, 2023 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

Period: July 1, 2023 – September 30, 2023.  5 
 

 Contractor's Name:  Total Marketing Agency LLC (Mongolia) 
 Ceiling Amount of the 

Purchase Order: 
 
MNT84,362,889.00  

 Contract Duration: 24 months plus the months until the end of the Compact. 
- Base Period of twelve (12) months ending 

September 10, 2024;  
- Option Period I to cover the twelve (12) months 

ending September 10, 2025; 
- Option Period II to cover until the end of the 

Compact. 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Provide MCA-Mongolia with vehicles upon requirement 
on a rental basis, to ensure uninterrupted operations of 
MCA-Mongolia staff members for business purposes and 
other respective operational needs. 
 
 

15. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/026 
 Description: Individual Consultant Services to FIDIC Legal Advisory 

Services for MCA-Mongolia 
 Signature Date of Contract: September 15, 2023 
 Contractor’s Name:  Gotz Sebastian Hok 
 Contract Duration: Approx. 2.10 years  

- Base Period ending March 31, 2024;  
- First Option Period to cover the twelve (12) 

months ending March 31, 2025;  
- Second Option Period to cover the twelve (12) 

months ending March 31, 2026,  
- 120 days to cover the Compact’s close-out ending 

July 29, 2026. 
 Summary of Scope of 

Contract: 
Provide legal advisory services to MCA-Mongolia 
specifically regarding FIDIC’s Conditions of Contract for 
Construction (Red Book) and Plant and Design Build 
(Yellow Book) Contracts.  

 


